
Black Squirrel Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:44 AM  10/25/2022  Page 1

2022 Nebraska Class A & B State Championships - 5/18/2022 to 5/19/2022

Hosted by the NSAA

Omaha Burke Stadium

Results

Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS B
8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times

=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #   35 Morgan Mahoney     12 Beatrice               12.12      12.30Q  1.1  1
  2 #  125 RaeAnn Thompson    11 Falls City             12.27      12.33Q  0.4  3
  3 #  187 Taylor Bredthauer  11 Norris                 12.23      12.35Q  1.0  2
  4 #   50 Kennedy Wade       11 Bennington             12.51      12.31q  1.1  1
  5 #  276 Emily Penne        10 South Sioux City       12.53      12.44q  1.1  1
  6 #  166 Jacie Rexilius     09 Lincoln Christ         12.68      12.50q  1.0  2 12.496
  7 #  208 Avyn Urbanski      11 Northwest              12.44      12.50q  1.0  2 12.499
  8 #  207 Samantha Roby      12 Northwest              12.75      12.56q  1.1  1
  9 #   82 Macy Stock         12 Columbus Lakeview      12.58      12.57   1.0  2
 10 #  229 Zelie Sorensen     12 O'Neill                12.76      12.68   1.0  2
 11 #  259 Taryn Spady        11 Scottsbluff            12.73      12.74   1.1  1
 12 #   28 Avery Barnard      11 Beatrice               12.30      12.77   0.4  3
 13 #   87 Makaia Baker       10 Cozad                  12.65      12.84   0.4  3
 14 #   26 Kaylee Crosby      12 Aurora                 12.90      12.85   1.1  1
 15 #  267 Eden Schulz        11 Seward                 12.65      12.92   0.4  3 12.913
 16 #   47 Kate Langford      10 Bennington             12.81      12.92   0.4  3 12.915
 17 #  143 Kaelan Schultz     12 Hastings               12.78      12.94   0.4  3
 18 #  246 Brooke Williams    11 Platteview             13.02      13.13   1.0  2
 19 #  274 Ashlynn Garcia     12 South Sioux City       12.96      13.17   1.0  2 13.163
 20 #   89 Karlee Henning     12 Crete                  13.02      13.17   1.1  1 13.164
 21 #  158 Maria Caballero    12 Lexington              12.82      13.18   1.0  2
 22 #  285 Hannah Knox        12 Syracuse               13.01      13.22   0.4  3
 23 #  261 Coral Collins      10 Seward                 12.92      13.24   1.1  1
 -- #  109 Madeleine Harriso  10 Elkhorn North          12.98         FS   0.4  3

Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS B
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 #  125 RaeAnn Thompson    11 Falls City             12.33      12.03   0.3  10
  2 #   50 Kennedy Wade       11 Bennington             12.31      12.18   0.3   8
  3 #  187 Taylor Bredthauer  11 Norris                 12.35      12.19   0.3   6
  4 #   35 Morgan Mahoney     12 Beatrice               12.30      12.20   0.3   5
  5 #  276 Emily Penne        10 South Sioux City       12.44      12.49   0.3   4
  6 #  208 Avyn Urbanski      11 Northwest              12.50      12.52   0.3   3
  7 #  166 Jacie Rexilius     09 Lincoln Christ         12.50      12.62   0.3   2
  8 #  207 Samantha Roby      12 Northwest              12.56      12.63   0.3   1
Preliminaries
  9 #   82 Macy Stock         12 Columbus Lakeview      12.57
 10 #  229 Zelie Sorensen     12 O'Neill                12.68
 11 #  259 Taryn Spady        11 Scottsbluff            12.74
 12 #   28 Avery Barnard      11 Beatrice               12.77
 13 #   87 Makaia Baker       10 Cozad                  12.84
 14 #   26 Kaylee Crosby      12 Aurora                 12.85
 15 #  267 Eden Schulz        11 Seward                 12.92
 16 #   47 Kate Langford      10 Bennington             12.92
 17 #  143 Kaelan Schultz     12 Hastings               12.94
 18 #  246 Brooke Williams    11 Platteview             13.13
 19 #  274 Ashlynn Garcia     12 South Sioux City       13.17
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2022 Nebraska Class A & B State Championships - 5/18/2022 to 5/19/2022

Hosted by the NSAA

Omaha Burke Stadium

Results

....Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS B

 20 #   89 Karlee Henning     12 Crete                  13.17
 21 #  158 Maria Caballero    12 Lexington              13.18
 22 #  285 Hannah Knox        12 Syracuse               13.22
 23 #  261 Coral Collins      10 Seward                 13.24
 -- #  109 Madeleine Harriso  10 Elkhorn North            FS

Girls 200 Meter Dash CLASS B
8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times

=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
  1 #   50 Kennedy Wade       11 Bennington             25.71      25.13Q  0.6  3
  2 #  125 RaeAnn Thompson    11 Falls City             25.82      25.37Q  0.2  2
  3 #   35 Morgan Mahoney     12 Beatrice               25.14      25.59Q  0.9  1
  4 #  187 Taylor Bredthauer  11 Norris                 25.22      25.48q  0.2  2
  5 #  166 Jacie Rexilius     09 Lincoln Christ         26.17      25.72q  0.9  1
  6 #  208 Avyn Urbanski      11 Northwest              25.86      25.86q  0.9  1
  7 #   28 Avery Barnard      11 Beatrice               25.65      26.18q  0.6  3
  8 #  276 Emily Penne        10 South Sioux City       25.97      26.25q  0.6  3
  9 #   79 Blake Barcel       10 Columbus Lakeview      25.95      26.31   0.2  2
 10 #   82 Macy Stock         12 Columbus Lakeview      26.04      26.36   0.6  3
 11 #   87 Makaia Baker       10 Cozad                  25.94      26.43   0.9  1
 12 #  217 Ellie Shanahan     10 Om Roncalli Cath       26.72      26.44   0.2  2
 13 #  229 Zelie Sorensen     12 O'Neill                26.17      26.48   0.2  2
 14 #  211 Makayla Kirchner   12 Ogallala               26.28      26.67   0.9  1
 15 #   96 Ella Dalton        12 Elkhorn                26.94      26.82   0.2  2
 16 #    1 Mari Conant        12 Adams Central          27.00      26.84   0.6  3
 17 #   25 Madelyn Brown      11 Aurora                 26.80      26.95   0.9  1
 18 #  302 Joslyn Rice        10 Waverly                26.73      27.03   0.9  1
 19 #   26 Kaylee Crosby      12 Aurora                 27.04      27.14   0.9  1
 20 #  151 Payton Dzingle      9 Kearney Catholic       26.51      27.15   0.6  3
 21 #  231 Bethany Kaup       11 Pierce                 26.69      27.16   0.6  3
 22 #  240 Isabelle Derby     10 Platteview             27.03      27.22   0.2  2
 23 #  169 Emma Dutton        12 McCook                 26.38      27.27   0.2  2
 24 #  223 Ivy Leuck          11 Omaha Skutt Cath       26.95      27.32   0.6  3

Girls 200 Meter Dash CLASS B
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 #   50 Kennedy Wade       11 Bennington             25.13      24.71   2.0  10
  2 #  125 RaeAnn Thompson    11 Falls City             25.37      25.15   2.0   8
  3 #   35 Morgan Mahoney     12 Beatrice               25.59      25.20   2.0   6
  4 #  187 Taylor Bredthauer  11 Norris                 25.48      25.21   2.0   5
  5 #  166 Jacie Rexilius     09 Lincoln Christ         25.72      25.64   2.0   4
  6 #  276 Emily Penne        10 South Sioux City       26.25      25.75   2.0   3
  7 #   28 Avery Barnard      11 Beatrice               26.18      25.77   2.0   2
  8 #  208 Avyn Urbanski      11 Northwest              25.86      25.81   2.0   1
Preliminaries
  9 #   79 Blake Barcel       10 Columbus Lakeview      26.31
 10 #   82 Macy Stock         12 Columbus Lakeview      26.36
 11 #   87 Makaia Baker       10 Cozad                  26.43
 12 #  217 Ellie Shanahan     10 Om Roncalli Cath       26.44
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2022 Nebraska Class A & B State Championships - 5/18/2022 to 5/19/2022

Hosted by the NSAA

Omaha Burke Stadium

Results

....Girls 200 Meter Dash CLASS B

 13 #  229 Zelie Sorensen     12 O'Neill                26.48
 14 #  211 Makayla Kirchner   12 Ogallala               26.67
 15 #   96 Ella Dalton        12 Elkhorn                26.82
 16 #    1 Mari Conant        12 Adams Central          26.84
 17 #   25 Madelyn Brown      11 Aurora                 26.95
 18 #  302 Joslyn Rice        10 Waverly                27.03
 19 #   26 Kaylee Crosby      12 Aurora                 27.14
 20 #  151 Payton Dzingle      9 Kearney Catholic       27.15
 21 #  231 Bethany Kaup       11 Pierce                 27.16
 22 #  240 Isabelle Derby     10 Platteview             27.22
 23 #  169 Emma Dutton        12 McCook                 27.27
 24 #  223 Ivy Leuck          11 Omaha Skutt Cath       27.32

Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS B
8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times

============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  114 Britt Prince       10 Elkhorn North          59.06      58.46Q  2
  2 #  116 Sydney Stodden     10 Elkhorn North          58.82      58.78Q  1
  3 #  110 Grace Heaney       10 Elkhorn North          59.19      59.21Q  3
  4 #  207 Samantha Roby      12 Northwest            1:00.35      58.59q  2
  5 #  201 Reba Mader         12 Northwest            1:00.63      59.58q  2
  6 #   79 Blake Barcel       10 Columbus Lakeview    1:00.19      59.69q  1
  7 #  179 Shawna Wilkinson   11 McCook               1:00.52      59.85q  3
  8 #  256 Payton Burda       11 Scottsbluff            59.66    1:00.09q  1
  9 #    1 Mari Conant        12 Adams Central        1:00.76    1:00.12   1
 10 #  286 Jayden Meyer       09 Syracuse             1:00.39    1:00.38   3
 11 #    8 Jaelynne Clarke    10 Alliance             1:01.03    1:00.60   2
 12 #   44 Alexis Hiatt       09 Bennington             59.58    1:00.62   3
 13 #  313 Mia Hunke          09 West Point Beemer    1:02.11    1:00.65   3
 14 #   87 Makaia Baker       10 Cozad                1:00.96    1:00.85   2
 15 #   98 Mya Larsen         10 Elkhorn              1:01.11    1:00.91   1
 16 #   88 Karyn Burkholder   11 Cozad                1:01.54    1:01.07   2
 17 #   59 Reece Ewoldt       10 Blair                1:02.50    1:01.40   1
 18 #  226 Katie Smith        12 Omaha Skutt Cath     1:00.98    1:01.44   3
 19 #   97 Emma Hague         11 Elkhorn              1:00.68    1:01.60   1 1:01.591
 20 #  166 Jacie Rexilius     09 Lincoln Christ       1:01.31    1:01.60   1 1:01.596
 21 #  296 Alonna Depalma     09 Waverly              1:01.02    1:01.82   3
 22 #  217 Ellie Shanahan     10 Om Roncalli Cath       59.63    1:01.86   2
 23 #  123 Taylor Kreifels    09 Falls City           1:02.19    1:01.89   3
 24 #   37 Madeline Swanson   12 Beatrice             1:02.28    1:02.42   2

Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS B
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 #  116 Sydney Stodden     10 Elkhorn North          58.78      58.27   10    58.263
  2 #  207 Samantha Roby      12 Northwest              58.59      58.27    8    58.268
  3 #  110 Grace Heaney       10 Elkhorn North          59.21      58.97    6
  4 #  201 Reba Mader         12 Northwest              59.58    1:00.12    5
  5 #  114 Britt Prince       10 Elkhorn North          58.46    1:00.89    4
  6 #   79 Blake Barcel       10 Columbus Lakeview      59.69    1:00.92    3
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2022 Nebraska Class A & B State Championships - 5/18/2022 to 5/19/2022

Hosted by the NSAA

Omaha Burke Stadium

Results

....Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS B

  7 #  256 Payton Burda       11 Scottsbluff          1:00.09    1:02.12    2
  8 #  179 Shawna Wilkinson   11 McCook                 59.85    1:02.17    1
Preliminaries
  9 #    1 Mari Conant        12 Adams Central        1:00.12
 10 #  286 Jayden Meyer       09 Syracuse             1:00.38
 11 #    8 Jaelynne Clarke    10 Alliance             1:00.60
 12 #   44 Alexis Hiatt       09 Bennington           1:00.62
 13 #  313 Mia Hunke          09 West Point Beemer    1:00.65
 14 #   87 Makaia Baker       10 Cozad                1:00.85
 15 #   98 Mya Larsen         10 Elkhorn              1:00.91
 16 #   88 Karyn Burkholder   11 Cozad                1:01.07
 17 #   59 Reece Ewoldt       10 Blair                1:01.40
 18 #  226 Katie Smith        12 Omaha Skutt Cath     1:01.44
 19 #   97 Emma Hague         11 Elkhorn              1:01.60
 20 #  166 Jacie Rexilius     09 Lincoln Christ       1:01.60
 21 #  296 Alonna Depalma     09 Waverly              1:01.82
 22 #  217 Ellie Shanahan     10 Om Roncalli Cath     1:01.86
 23 #  123 Taylor Kreifels    09 Falls City           1:01.89
 24 #   37 Madeline Swanson   12 Beatrice             1:02.42

Girls 800 Meter Run CLASS B
===================================================================================
 ALLEY 1 Bottom Lanes 1-8, Seeds 5-12
 ALLEY 2 Top Lanes 5-8, Seeds 1-4
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
Finals
  1 #  114 Britt Prince       10 Elkhorn North        2:21.75    2:17.43   2  10
      1:09.566 (1:09.566)  2:17.423 (1:07.857)
  2 #   13 Keelianne Green    11 Arlington            2:18.59    2:17.78   2   8
      1:09.292 (1:09.292)  2:17.771 (1:08.479)
  3 #  116 Sydney Stodden     10 Elkhorn North        2:23.14    2:19.94   2   6
      1:09.632 (1:09.632)  2:19.932 (1:10.300)
  4 #   41 Gabriela Calderon  11 Bennington           2:23.67    2:20.14   2   5
      1:10.246 (1:10.246)  2:20.133 (1:09.887)
  5 #  201 Reba Mader         12 Northwest            2:27.57    2:22.77   1   4
      1:07.483 (1:07.483)  2:22.770 (1:15.287)
  6 #  134 Madison Seiler     11 Gering               2:24.28    2:23.24   2   3
      1:09.687 (1:09.687)  2:23.231 (1:13.544)
  7 #  256 Payton Burda       11 Scottsbluff          2:22.25    2:23.90   2   2
      1:09.372 (1:09.372)  2:23.895 (1:14.523)
  8 #  193 Ellie Thomas       10 Norris               2:24.45    2:23.92   2   1
      1:09.943 (1:09.943)  2:23.914 (1:13.971)
  9 #   56 Makayla Baughman   12 Blair                2:24.54    2:24.03   2
      1:10.279 (1:10.279)  2:24.027 (1:13.748)
 10 #  145 Avery Hurlbert     10 Holdrege             2:23.55    2:24.25   2
      1:09.591 (1:09.591)  2:24.245 (1:14.654)
 11 #  286 Jayden Meyer       09 Syracuse             2:26.21    2:24.26   1
      1:07.203 (1:07.203)  2:24.257 (1:17.054)
 12 #  230 Callie Arnold      12 Pierce               2:25.86    2:25.13   1
      1:09.318 (1:09.318)  2:25.127 (1:15.809)
 13 #   37 Madeline Swanson   12 Beatrice             2:26.53    2:25.58   1
      1:06.574 (1:06.574)  2:25.575 (1:19.001)
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2022 Nebraska Class A & B State Championships - 5/18/2022 to 5/19/2022

Hosted by the NSAA

Omaha Burke Stadium

Results

....Girls 800 Meter Run CLASS B

 14 #  179 Shawna Wilkinson   11 McCook               2:23.77    2:25.65   2
      1:09.864 (1:09.864)  2:25.645 (1:15.781)
 15 #  195 Kendall Zavala     09 Norris               2:25.51    2:25.73   2
      1:10.059 (1:10.059)  2:25.730 (1:15.671)
 16 #  272 Talissa Tanquary   10 Sidney               2:27.42    2:25.87   1
      1:07.784 (1:07.784)  2:25.870 (1:18.086)
 17 #   53 Hailey Amandus     11 Blair                2:26.74    2:27.50   1
      1:09.279 (1:09.279)  2:27.492 (1:18.213)
 18 #  305 Millie Waldo       10 Waverly              2:26.33    2:28.62   1
      1:08.080 (1:08.080)  2:28.617 (1:20.537)
 19 #   11 Macey Seebohm       9 Alliance             2:25.55    2:29.70   2
      1:10.828 (1:10.828)  2:29.694 (1:18.866)
 20 #   71 Elaina McHargue    11 Central City         2:26.83    2:30.89   1
      1:08.024 (1:08.024)  2:30.881 (1:22.857)
 21 #  219 Josie Jansen       11 Omaha Gross Cath     2:27.48    2:31.29   1
      1:08.761 (1:08.761)  2:31.285 (1:22.524)
 22 #  224 Josie Pogge        11 Omaha Skutt Cath     2:29.08    2:33.53   1
      1:08.843 (1:08.843)  2:33.521 (1:24.678)
 23 #   91 Maria Malousek     10 Douglas County W     2:27.27    2:34.79   1
      1:10.196 (1:10.196)  2:34.790 (1:24.594)
 24 #  212 Tayden Kirchner    11 Ogallala             2:26.70    2:38.60   1
      1:09.872 (1:09.872)  2:38.591 (1:28.719)

Girls 1600 Meter Run CLASS B
================================================================================
 ALLEY 1 Bottom Lanes 1-8, Seeds 9-24
 ALLEY 2 Top Lanes 5-8, Seeds 1-8
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  322 Kassidy Stuckey    10 York                 5:25.36    5:14.96   10
      1:15.591 (1:15.591)  2:33.868 (1:18.277)  3:52.350 (1:18.482)  5:14.958 (1:22.609)
  2 #  237 Alexus Sindelar    12 Pierce               5:28.14    5:21.44    8
      1:17.161 (1:17.161)  2:39.719 (1:22.558)  4:04.655 (1:24.936)  5:21.437 (1:16.783)
  3 #  210 Lindee Henning     10 Ogallala             5:38.95    5:23.04    6
      1:16.066 (1:16.066)  2:38.742 (1:22.677)  4:04.226 (1:25.484)  5:23.036 (1:18.810)
  4 #  165 Sadye Daniell      12 Lincoln Christ       5:32.54    5:23.69    5
      1:16.576 (1:16.576)  2:38.861 (1:22.285)  4:03.894 (1:25.033)  5:23.688 (1:19.795)
  5 #   41 Gabriela Calderon  11 Bennington           5:39.65    5:24.64    4
      1:17.976 (1:17.976)  2:41.775 (1:23.800)  4:06.806 (1:25.031)  5:24.636 (1:17.830)
  6 #  111 Julia Karmazin     10 Elkhorn North        5:36.30    5:25.58    3
      1:17.504 (1:17.504)  2:40.047 (1:22.544)  4:04.069 (1:24.022)  5:25.573 (1:21.505)
  7 #   31 Addison Hatcliff   10 Beatrice             5:33.15    5:26.99    2
      1:16.395 (1:16.395)  2:39.137 (1:22.743)  4:04.571 (1:25.435)  5:26.982 (1:22.411)
  8 #  242 Olivia Lawrence    10 Platteview           5:37.66    5:28.10    1
      1:16.049 (1:16.049)  2:38.168 (1:22.120)  4:04.386 (1:26.219)  5:28.096 (1:23.710)
  9 #  195 Kendall Zavala     09 Norris               5:32.40    5:28.80
      1:16.737 (1:16.737)  2:39.869 (1:23.132)  4:06.839 (1:26.970)  5:28.791 (1:21.953)
 10 #  134 Madison Seiler     11 Gering               5:41.12    5:32.09
      1:15.874 (1:15.874)  2:38.586 (1:22.712)  4:05.697 (1:27.112)  5:32.088 (1:26.391)
 11 #  182 Jessie Hurt        11 Minden               5:34.12    5:32.96
      1:16.910 (1:16.910)  2:40.392 (1:23.483)  4:06.435 (1:26.043)  5:32.951 (1:26.516)
 12 #   70 Ella Buhlke        12 Central City         5:33.57    5:39.64
      1:19.166 (1:19.166)  2:44.246 (1:25.080)  4:12.117 (1:27.872)  5:39.636 (1:27.520)
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2022 Nebraska Class A & B State Championships - 5/18/2022 to 5/19/2022

Hosted by the NSAA

Omaha Burke Stadium

Results

....Girls 1600 Meter Run CLASS B

 13 #  294 Lille Benes        09 Waverly              5:44.97    5:40.21
      1:17.075 (1:17.075)  2:40.977 (1:23.903)  4:08.144 (1:27.167)  5:40.210 (1:32.066)
 14 #   15 Hailey O'Daniel    09 Arlington            5:34.27    5:44.68
      1:17.056 (1:17.056)  2:40.666 (1:23.610)  4:10.363 (1:29.698)  5:44.674 (1:34.311)
 15 #  228 Gabi Westfall      09 Omaha Skutt Cath     5:44.21    5:44.76
      1:17.513 (1:17.513)  2:47.515 (1:30.002)  4:21.633 (1:34.119)  5:44.753 (1:23.120)
 16 #  113 Corinne Mead       12 Elkhorn North        5:41.41    5:45.44
      1:19.336 (1:19.336)  2:47.730 (1:28.395)  4:20.297 (1:32.568)  5:45.431 (1:25.135)
 17 #   75 Kyndall Carnahan   10 Chadron              5:41.16    5:46.26
      1:17.823 (1:17.823)  2:41.225 (1:23.402)  4:12.573 (1:31.349)  5:46.252 (1:33.680)
 18 #  216 Corinne Mansour    09 Om Roncalli Cath     5:40.38    5:46.73
      1:18.226 (1:18.226)  2:42.301 (1:24.076)  4:16.311 (1:34.010)  5:46.726 (1:30.416)
 19 #  254 Marisol Deanda     12 Schuyler             5:46.73    5:47.45
      1:20.176 (1:20.176)  2:49.921 (1:29.745)  4:21.058 (1:31.138)  5:47.444 (1:26.386)
 20 #  219 Josie Jansen       11 Omaha Gross Cath     5:45.13    5:49.85
      1:17.592 (1:17.592)  2:44.693 (1:27.101)  4:19.636 (1:34.943)  5:49.843 (1:30.208)
 21 #  225 Anika Richards     11 Omaha Skutt Cath     5:46.88    5:52.27
      1:18.776 (1:18.776)  2:48.489 (1:29.713)  4:22.949 (1:34.460)  5:52.266 (1:29.317)
 22 #  145 Avery Hurlbert     10 Holdrege             5:47.50    5:59.25
      1:18.479 (1:18.479)  2:48.904 (1:30.425)  4:23.481 (1:34.577)  5:59.249 (1:35.769)
 23 #  230 Callie Arnold      12 Pierce               5:39.55    6:00.21
      1:17.651 (1:17.651)  2:45.418 (1:27.768)  4:22.446 (1:37.028)  6:00.206 (1:37.761)
 24 #  106 Meghan Cunningham  11 Elkhorn North        5:44.70    6:08.89
      1:19.608 (1:19.608)  2:51.211 (1:31.604)  4:32.379 (1:41.168)  6:08.882 (1:36.504)

Girls 3200 Meter Run CLASS B
================================================================================
 ALLEY 1 Bottom Lanes 1-8, Seeds 9-24
 ALLEY 2 Top Lanes 5-8, Seeds 1-8
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  322 Kassidy Stuckey    10 York                11:50.90   11:22.87   10
      1:21.435 (1:21.435)  2:46.030 (1:24.595)  4:10.734 (1:24.704)  5:37.394 (1:26.660)
      7:05.712 (1:28.318)  8:33.429 (1:27.717) 10:01.072 (1:27.643) 11:22.861 (1:21.789)
  2 #  111 Julia Karmazin     10 Elkhorn North       12:06.47   11:27.02    8
      1:18.491 (1:18.491)  2:43.225 (1:24.734)  4:10.021 (1:26.796)  5:37.255 (1:27.234)
      7:05.814 (1:28.559)  8:33.357 (1:27.543) 10:00.844 (1:27.487) 11:27.012 (1:26.168)
  3 #  134 Madison Seiler     11 Gering              11:51.37   11:34.33    6
      1:21.512 (1:21.512)  2:46.419 (1:24.907)  4:11.593 (1:25.174)  5:39.388 (1:27.795)
      7:08.968 (1:29.580)  8:40.334 (1:31.366) 10:12.039 (1:31.705) 11:34.329 (1:22.290)
  4 #  210 Lindee Henning     10 Ogallala            11:49.43   11:40.23    5
      1:21.679 (1:21.679)  2:46.635 (1:24.956)  4:11.874 (1:25.239)  5:39.691 (1:27.817)
      7:09.244 (1:29.553)  8:40.633 (1:31.389) 10:12.394 (1:31.761) 11:40.222 (1:27.828)
  5 #  237 Alexus Sindelar    12 Pierce              11:53.02   11:47.21    4
      1:22.582 (1:22.582)  2:50.608 (1:28.026)  4:20.707 (1:30.099)  5:52.083 (1:31.376)
      7:23.620 (1:31.537)  8:55.571 (1:31.951) 10:26.185 (1:30.614) 11:47.210 (1:21.025)
  6 #  165 Sadye Daniell      12 Lincoln Christ      12:04.76   11:49.85    3
      1:24.001 (1:24.001)  2:51.211 (1:27.210)  4:17.486 (1:26.275)  5:45.845 (1:28.359)
      7:16.469 (1:30.624)  8:49.561 (1:33.092) 10:23.669 (1:34.108) 11:49.844 (1:26.175)
  7 #  264 Tessa Greisen      09 Seward              12:15.78   12:06.12    2
      1:21.780 (1:21.780)  2:47.220 (1:25.440)  4:15.171 (1:27.951)  5:47.271 (1:32.100)
      7:22.376 (1:35.105)  8:57.059 (1:34.683) 10:32.049 (1:34.990) 12:06.118 (1:34.069)
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2022 Nebraska Class A & B State Championships - 5/18/2022 to 5/19/2022

Hosted by the NSAA

Omaha Burke Stadium

Results

....Girls 3200 Meter Run CLASS B

  8 #  225 Anika Richards     11 Omaha Skutt Cath    13:06.79   12:17.47    1
      1:23.466 (1:23.466)  2:52.610 (1:29.144)  4:27.292 (1:34.682)  6:06.069 (1:38.777)
      7:41.285 (1:35.216)  9:17.176 (1:35.891) 10:51.580 (1:34.404) 12:17.470 (1:25.890)
  9 #  113 Corinne Mead       12 Elkhorn North       12:36.64   12:30.55
      1:24.373 (1:24.373)  2:53.415 (1:29.042)  4:27.536 (1:34.121)  6:06.390 (1:38.854)
      7:42.325 (1:35.935)  9:21.665 (1:39.340) 11:00.331 (1:38.666) 12:30.542 (1:30.211)
 10 #  182 Jessie Hurt        11 Minden              12:36.79   12:30.93
      1:24.013 (1:24.013)  2:53.182 (1:29.169)  4:26.429 (1:33.247)  6:03.845 (1:37.416)
      7:43.828 (1:39.983)  9:23.063 (1:39.235) 11:03.286 (1:40.223) 12:30.930 (1:27.644)
 11 #  254 Marisol Deanda     12 Schuyler            12:31.50   12:34.80
      1:25.601 (1:25.601)  2:57.317 (1:31.716)  4:32.632 (1:35.315)  6:09.579 (1:36.947)
      7:48.594 (1:39.015)  9:27.250 (1:38.656) 11:04.651 (1:37.401) 12:34.795 (1:30.144)
 12 #  228 Gabi Westfall      09 Omaha Skutt Cath    12:57.73   12:37.40
      1:22.830 (1:22.830)  2:52.341 (1:29.511)  4:26.173 (1:33.832)  6:06.154 (1:39.981)
      7:44.984 (1:38.830)  9:25.621 (1:40.637) 11:03.923 (1:38.302) 12:37.397 (1:33.474)
 13 #  175 Samantha (Sammy)   11 McCook              13:01.03   12:37.91
      1:17.064 (1:17.064)  2:46.970 (1:29.906)  4:22.457 (1:35.487)  6:03.441 (1:40.984)
      7:43.499 (1:40.058)  9:25.961 (1:42.462) 11:04.229 (1:38.268) 12:37.905 (1:33.676)
 14 #  260 Keegan Beisel      12 Seward              12:27.80   12:42.43
      1:22.888 (1:22.888)  2:53.160 (1:30.272)  4:28.451 (1:35.291)  6:07.676 (1:39.225)
      7:47.879 (1:40.203)  9:29.328 (1:41.449) 11:07.525 (1:38.197) 12:42.426 (1:34.901)
 15 #  310 Kyla Krusemark     09 Wayne High          12:37.95   12:42.81
      1:25.143 (1:25.143)  2:56.809 (1:31.666)  4:34.291 (1:37.482)  6:12.651 (1:38.360)
      7:52.841 (1:40.190)  9:32.631 (1:39.790) 11:13.664 (1:41.033) 12:42.805 (1:29.141)
 16 #   92 Olivia Malousek    10 Douglas County W    12:39.67   12:47.96
      1:23.583 (1:23.583)  2:54.213 (1:30.630)  4:30.768 (1:36.555)  6:09.944 (1:39.176)
      7:49.016 (1:39.072)  9:26.957 (1:37.941) 11:05.174 (1:38.217) 12:47.957 (1:42.783)
 17 #   52 Calla Wittland     12 Bennington          13:05.50   12:49.76
      1:24.890 (1:24.890)  2:55.653 (1:30.763)  4:30.826 (1:35.173)  6:10.383 (1:39.557)
      7:49.958 (1:39.575)  9:32.033 (1:42.075) 11:15.804 (1:43.771) 12:49.760 (1:33.956)
 18 #  153 Kami Kaskie        10 Kearney Catholic    12:49.47   12:55.48
      1:25.178 (1:25.178)  2:56.189 (1:31.011)  4:32.035 (1:35.846)  6:12.046 (1:40.011)
      7:54.595 (1:42.549)  9:38.906 (1:44.311) 11:24.889 (1:45.983) 12:55.474 (1:30.585)
 19 #  144 Reagan Shoemaker   12 Hastings            12:47.64   13:01.58
      1:24.925 (1:24.925)  2:55.935 (1:31.010)  4:31.959 (1:36.024)  6:11.749 (1:39.790)
      7:54.412 (1:42.663)  9:38.545 (1:44.133) 11:24.507 (1:45.962) 13:01.574 (1:37.067)
 20 #  239 Isabel Clarke      11 Platteview          13:13.75   13:05.19
      1:23.257 (1:23.257)  2:53.218 (1:29.961)  4:28.668 (1:35.450)  6:10.174 (1:41.506)
      7:52.031 (1:41.857)  9:36.504 (1:44.473) 11:20.715 (1:44.211) 13:05.187 (1:44.472)
 21 #   58 Allie Czapla       10 Blair               12:30.68   14:06.49
      1:23.743 (1:23.743)  2:55.469 (1:31.726)  4:39.295 (1:43.826)  6:30.448 (1:51.153)
      8:21.473 (1:51.025) 10:18.389 (1:56.916) 12:15.594 (1:57.205) 14:06.488 (1:50.894)
 22 #  216 Corinne Mansour    09 Om Roncalli Cath    12:51.11   14:09.73
      1:24.571 (1:24.571)  2:53.814 (1:29.243)  4:28.987 (1:35.173)  6:10.547 (1:41.560)
      8:04.158 (1:53.611) 10:05.016 (2:00.858) 12:08.647 (2:03.631) 14:09.727 (2:01.080)

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles CLASS B
8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times

=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #   14 Kailynn Gubbels    12 Arlington              14.83      14.66Q  1.6  1
  2 #  257 Paige Horne        10 Scottsbluff            14.94      15.15Q  1.3  2
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2022 Nebraska Class A & B State Championships - 5/18/2022 to 5/19/2022

Hosted by the NSAA

Omaha Burke Stadium

Results

....Girls 100 Meter Hurdles CLASS B

  3 #  169 Emma Dutton        12 McCook                 15.22      15.53Q  2.1  3
  4 #   84 Grace Mustard      12 Columbus Scotus        15.36      15.09q  1.6  1
  5 #  135 Aubrey O'Hare      10 Gothenburg             15.46      15.72q  1.6  1
  6 #  198 Aizlynn Krafka     10 Northwest              15.59      15.77q  1.3  2
  7 #  270 Chloe Ahrens       10 Sidney                 15.18      15.88q  2.1  3
  8 #  107 Allyson Dutoit     10 Elkhorn North          16.24      15.97q  1.3  2
  9 #  183 Mattie Kamery       9 Minden                 15.61      15.99   2.1  3
 10 #  266 Kelsey Miller      09 Seward                 15.66      16.08   2.1  3
 11 #   21 Leah Grant         12 Auburn                 15.72      16.16   1.3  2
 12 #  304 Mary Shulayk       12 Waverly                16.56      16.31   2.1  3
 13 #   90 Lauren Maly        10 Crete                  16.00      16.38   1.6  1
 14 #  120 Jami Mans          12 Fairbury               16.13      16.39   1.6  1
 15 #  313 Mia Hunke          09 West Point Beemer      16.42      16.41   1.3  2
 16 #  105 Savannah Bishop    12 Elkhorn North          16.44      16.56   1.6  1
 17 #  122 Ashleigh Kirkenda  10 Falls City             16.35      16.59   2.1  3
 18 #    9 Macala Hood        12 Alliance               16.45      16.80   1.6  1
 19 #   18 Jadah Laughlin     10 Ashland-Greenwd        16.37      17.60   2.1  3
 20 #  200 Chloe Mader        11 Northwest              16.49      17.60   1.3  2
 21 #   94 Naomi Bertucci     09 Elkhorn                17.56      18.18   1.3  2
 22 #   74 Tatum Bailey       12 Chadron                15.32      21.50   1.3  2
 -- #  118 Emily Huss         11 Fairbury               16.58         DQ   2.1  3 Trail Leg und hurdle

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles CLASS B
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 #   14 Kailynn Gubbels    12 Arlington              14.66      14.54   1.2  10
  2 #  257 Paige Horne        10 Scottsbluff            15.15      15.10   1.2   8
  3 #  169 Emma Dutton        12 McCook                 15.53      15.49   1.2   6
  4 #  107 Allyson Dutoit     10 Elkhorn North          15.97      15.57   1.2   5
  5 #  135 Aubrey O'Hare      10 Gothenburg             15.72      15.65   1.2   4
  6 #  270 Chloe Ahrens       10 Sidney                 15.88      15.77   1.2   3
  7 #  198 Aizlynn Krafka     10 Northwest              15.77      15.93   1.2   2
  8 #   84 Grace Mustard      12 Columbus Scotus        15.09      21.91   1.2   1
Preliminaries
  9 #  183 Mattie Kamery       9 Minden                 15.99
 10 #  266 Kelsey Miller      09 Seward                 16.08
 11 #   21 Leah Grant         12 Auburn                 16.16
 12 #  304 Mary Shulayk       12 Waverly                16.31
 13 #   90 Lauren Maly        10 Crete                  16.38
 14 #  120 Jami Mans          12 Fairbury               16.39
 15 #  313 Mia Hunke          09 West Point Beemer      16.41
 16 #  105 Savannah Bishop    12 Elkhorn North          16.56
 17 #  122 Ashleigh Kirkenda  10 Falls City             16.59
 18 #    9 Macala Hood        12 Alliance               16.80
 19 #   18 Jadah Laughlin     10 Ashland-Greenwd        17.60
 20 #  200 Chloe Mader        11 Northwest              17.60
 21 #   94 Naomi Bertucci     09 Elkhorn                18.18
 22 #   74 Tatum Bailey       12 Chadron                21.50
 -- #  118 Emily Huss         11 Fairbury                 DQ
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2022 Nebraska Class A & B State Championships - 5/18/2022 to 5/19/2022

Hosted by the NSAA

Omaha Burke Stadium

Results

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles CLASS B
8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times

============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 #   14 Kailynn Gubbels    12 Arlington              45.20      45.10Q  1
  2 #  169 Emma Dutton        12 McCook                 47.59      46.25Q  3
  3 #  313 Mia Hunke          09 West Point Beemer      47.69      47.17Q  2
  4 #   47 Kate Langford      10 Bennington             47.45      46.61q  3
  5 #   88 Karyn Burkholder   11 Cozad                  46.97      47.15q  3
  6 #  154 Ashley Keck        12 Kearney Catholic       47.08      47.37q  1
  7 #  257 Paige Horne        10 Scottsbluff            46.83      47.53q  3
  8 #    4 Kaitlyn Mousel     10 Adams Central          46.55      47.69q  2
  9 #   63 Erika Roehrs       12 Blair                  47.04      47.81   2
 10 #   21 Leah Grant         12 Auburn                 47.74      48.36   1
 11 #   10 Josie Sanders       9 Alliance               47.35      48.37   2
 12 #  197 Brooklyn Beck      10 Northwest              48.67      48.57   2
 13 #  183 Mattie Kamery       9 Minden                 47.90      48.77   1
 14 #  270 Chloe Ahrens       10 Sidney                 48.92      48.95   1
 15 #  226 Katie Smith        12 Omaha Skutt Cath       48.39      49.07   3
 16 #   27 Eva Fahrnbruch     11 Aurora                 48.12      49.43   2
 17 #  266 Kelsey Miller      09 Seward                 48.35      49.63   3
 18 #   51 Amelia Wempen      10 Bennington             50.25      49.72   2
 19 #  321 Lainey Portwine    09 York                   49.62      50.07   3
 20 #  220 Ellie Rice         12 Omaha Gross Cath       48.82      50.20   1
 21 #   18 Jadah Laughlin     10 Ashland-Greenwd        48.97      50.71   2
 22 #  135 Aubrey O'Hare      10 Gothenburg             47.27      50.82   1
 23 #   94 Naomi Bertucci     09 Elkhorn                51.08      52.13   1
 24 #  253 Madelyn Lubischer  10 Raymond Central        49.33      56.29   3

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles CLASS B
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 #   14 Kailynn Gubbels    12 Arlington              45.10      45.13   10
  2 #  169 Emma Dutton        12 McCook                 46.25      46.61    8
  3 #   88 Karyn Burkholder   11 Cozad                  47.15      46.75    6
  4 #   47 Kate Langford      10 Bennington             46.61      46.84    5
  5 #    4 Kaitlyn Mousel     10 Adams Central          47.69      47.14    4
  6 #  313 Mia Hunke          09 West Point Beemer      47.17      47.47    3
  7 #  154 Ashley Keck        12 Kearney Catholic       47.37      47.50    2
  8 #  257 Paige Horne        10 Scottsbluff            47.53      48.73    1
Preliminaries
  9 #   63 Erika Roehrs       12 Blair                  47.81
 10 #   21 Leah Grant         12 Auburn                 48.36
 11 #   10 Josie Sanders       9 Alliance               48.37
 12 #  197 Brooklyn Beck      10 Northwest              48.57
 13 #  183 Mattie Kamery       9 Minden                 48.77
 14 #  270 Chloe Ahrens       10 Sidney                 48.95
 15 #  226 Katie Smith        12 Omaha Skutt Cath       49.07
 16 #   27 Eva Fahrnbruch     11 Aurora                 49.43
 17 #  266 Kelsey Miller      09 Seward                 49.63
 18 #   51 Amelia Wempen      10 Bennington             49.72
 19 #  321 Lainey Portwine    09 York                   50.07
 20 #  220 Ellie Rice         12 Omaha Gross Cath       50.20
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2022 Nebraska Class A & B State Championships - 5/18/2022 to 5/19/2022

Hosted by the NSAA

Omaha Burke Stadium

Results

....Girls 300 Meter Hurdles CLASS B

 21 #   18 Jadah Laughlin     10 Ashland-Greenwd        50.71
 22 #  135 Aubrey O'Hare      10 Gothenburg             50.82
 23 #   94 Naomi Bertucci     09 Elkhorn                52.13
 24 #  253 Madelyn Lubischer  10 Raymond Central        56.29

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS B
===================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
Finals
  1 Northwest                                           48.59      48.12   2  10
     1) #206 Kyra Ray 9                 2) #208 Avyn Urbanski 11
     3) #196 Grace Baasch 11            4) #207 Samantha Roby 12
  2 Bennington                                          49.81      48.98   2   8
     1) #46 Reese Jensen 09             2) #50 Kennedy Wade 11
     3) #43 Tatum Dowding 11            4) #47 Kate Langford 10
  3 South Sioux City                                    50.52      49.52   2   6
     1) #277 Khyah Vaughn 09            2) #274 Ashlynn Garcia 12
     3) #275 Jordan Kriens 11           4) #276 Emily Penne 10
  4 Beatrice                                            50.02      50.04   2   5
     1) #36 Riley Schwisow 11           2) #28 Avery Barnard 11
     3) #30 Anna Gleason 09             4) #35 Morgan Mahoney 12
  5 Falls City                                          51.14      50.21   2   4
     1) #122 Ashleigh Kirkendall 10     2) #123 Taylor Kreifels 09
     3) #124 Lilian Thomas 12           4) #125 RaeAnn Thompson 11
  6 Columbus Lakeview                                   50.71      50.44   2   3
     1) #81 Autumn Gibbs 11             2) #79 Blake Barcel 10
     3) #80 Molly Frenzen 11            4) #82 Macy Stock 12
  7 Hastings                                            51.43      50.50   1   2
     1) #139 Carlie Beckby 10           2) #143 Kaelan Schultz 12
     3) #141 Abigail Kendall 11         4) #142 Hannah Satterly 11
  8 Elkhorn                                             51.25      50.62   1   1
     1) #101 Jordyn Rochholz 11         2) #96 Ella Dalton 12
     3) #93 Kaelyn Andersen 11          4) #102 Bridget Schnoor 10
  9 Gering                                              50.70      50.64   2
     1) #130 Gianni Aguilar 12          2) #132 Gabrielle Moreno 9
     3) #133 Jada Schlothauer 11        4) #131 Alissa Morales 10
 10 Syracuse                                            51.63      50.75   1
     1) #287 Kadyn Sisco 10             2) #285 Hannah Knox 12
     3) #290 Kennedy Stanley 12         4) #289 Kamdyn Stanley 12
 11 Seward                                              50.81      50.87   2
     1) #262 Morgan Craig 12            2) #267 Eden Schulz 11
     3) #269 Vicki Wang 11              4) #261 Coral Collins 10
 12 Waverly                                             51.50      50.92   1
     1) #300 Sydney Hanke 11            2) #298 Alyssa Folds 11
     3) #302 Joslyn Rice 10             4) #304 Mary Shulayk 12
 13 McCook                                              51.41      51.10   1
     1) #178 Kennedy Walter 11          2) #169 Emma Dutton 12
     3) #177 Ainsley Taylor 12          4) #179 Shawna Wilkinson 11
 14 Ogallala                                            51.46      51.33   1
     1) #215 Gracen Tuttle 12           2) #212 Tayden Kirchner 11
     3) #214 Eideann Tuttle 10          4) #211 Makayla Kirchner 12
 15 Aurora                                              51.17      51.58   1
     1) #24 Kehlanee Bengtson 10        2) #25 Madelyn Brown 11
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2022 Nebraska Class A & B State Championships - 5/18/2022 to 5/19/2022

Hosted by the NSAA

Omaha Burke Stadium

Results

....Girls 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS B

     3) #27 Eva Fahrnbruch 11           4) #26 Kaylee Crosby 12
 16 Blair                                               51.55      51.64   1
     1) #62 Brynn Lundgren 09           2) #63 Erika Roehrs 12
     3) #61 Audie Keeling 10            4) #60 Greta Galbraith 10

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay CLASS B
===================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Elkhorn North                                     4:00.73    3:59.95   2  10
     1) #110 Grace Heaney 10            2) #114 Britt Prince 10
     3) #115 Morgan Sachs 10            4) #116 Sydney Stodden 10
      1:59.579 (1:59.579)  3:02.074 (1:02.496)    3:59.944 (57.870)
  2 Bennington                                        4:01.91    4:01.08   2   8
     1) #44 Alexis Hiatt 09             2) #41 Gabriela Calderon 11
     3) #48 Hannah Madden 11            4) #47 Kate Langford 10
      1:59.594 (1:59.594)  3:02.825 (1:03.232)    4:01.078 (58.253)
  3 Arlington                                         4:05.29    4:01.86   2   6
     1) #12 Chase Andersen 12           2) #14 Kailynn Gubbels 12
     3) #15 Hailey O'Daniel 09          4) #13 Keelianne Green 11
      2:00.977 (2:00.977)  3:04.071 (1:03.095)    4:01.859 (57.789)
  4 Northwest                                         4:04.73    4:01.90   2   5
     1) #208 Avyn Urbanski 11           2) #201 Reba Mader 12
     3) #205 Kamrynn Mings 10           4) #207 Samantha Roby 12
      2:03.430 (2:03.430)  3:05.166 (1:01.736)    4:01.896 (56.730)
  5 Waverly                                           4:12.24    4:03.29   1   4
     1) #302 Joslyn Rice 10             2) #295 Anna Clarke 11
     3) #305 Millie Waldo 10            4) #296 Alonna Depalma 09
      2:03.829 (2:03.829)  3:04.397 (1:00.568)    4:03.288 (58.891)
  6 Elkhorn                                           4:07.84    4:05.70   2   3
     1) #98 Mya Larsen 10               2) #97 Emma Hague 11
     3) #96 Ella Dalton 12              4) #99 Ayshia Prince 10
      2:03.127 (2:03.127)  3:03.494 (1:00.368)  4:05.695 (1:02.201)
  7 Blair                                             4:10.86    4:06.68   1   2
     1) #56 Makayla Baughman 12         2) #59 Reece Ewoldt 10
     3) #64 Schuyler Roewert 11         4) #53 Hailey Amandus 11
      2:01.328 (2:01.328)  3:05.021 (1:03.694)  4:06.671 (1:01.650)
  8 Broken Bow                                        4:07.33    4:07.13   2   1
     1) #65 Maren Chapin 9              2) #68 Kailyn Scott 12
     3) #66 Anna Lindstrom 12           4) #67 Brianna Quinn 12
      2:05.485 (2:05.485)  3:07.035 (1:01.550)  4:07.121 (1:00.086)
  9 Kearney Catholic                                  4:10.35    4:09.63   1
     1) #156 Rosalyn Roggasch 12        2) #152 Margaret Haarberg 10
     3) #151 Payton Dzingle 9           4) #154 Ashley Keck 12
      2:09.181 (2:09.181)  3:09.894 (1:00.714)    4:09.624 (59.730)
 10 Ogallala                                          4:11.38    4:09.75   1
     1) #214 Eideann Tuttle 10          2) #212 Tayden Kirchner 11
     3) #215 Gracen Tuttle 12           4) #211 Makayla Kirchner 12
      2:07.633 (2:07.633)  3:10.339 (1:02.706)    4:09.749 (59.410)
 11 McCook                                            4:07.92    4:10.91   2
     1) #172 Danika Havlicek 9          2) #170 Sienna Dutton 10
     3) #176 Leah Spencer 11            4) #179 Shawna Wilkinson 11
      2:06.059 (2:06.059)  3:10.370 (1:04.311)  4:10.903 (1:00.533)
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2022 Nebraska Class A & B State Championships - 5/18/2022 to 5/19/2022

Hosted by the NSAA

Omaha Burke Stadium

Results

....Girls 4x400 Meter Relay CLASS B

 12 Scottsbluff                                       4:07.77    4:11.38   2
     1) #256 Payton Burda 11            2) #255 Mariyah Avila 12
     3) #259 Taryn Spady 11             4) #257 Paige Horne 10
      2:06.564 (2:06.564)  3:09.404 (1:02.840)  4:11.371 (1:01.968)
 13 Adams Central                                     4:12.58    4:11.84   1
     1) #1 Mari Conant 12               2) #5 Megyn Scott 10
     3) #6 Abby Stroh 12                4) #4 Kaitlyn Mousel 10
      2:04.162 (2:04.162)  3:09.143 (1:04.981)  4:11.838 (1:02.696)
 14 Syracuse                                          4:17.89    4:13.20   1
     1) #286 Jayden Meyer 09            2) #287 Kadyn Sisco 10
     3) #289 Kamdyn Stanley 12          4) #290 Kennedy Stanley 12
      2:05.978 (2:05.978)  3:09.601 (1:03.624)  4:13.193 (1:03.592)
 15 Platteview                                        4:15.70    4:15.21   1
     1) #244 Hannah Tagel 10            2) #245 Emily Wiebelhaus 10
     3) #239 Isabel Clarke 11           4) #242 Olivia Lawrence 10
      2:08.038 (2:08.038)  3:12.875 (1:04.838)  4:15.207 (1:02.332)
 16 Seward                                            4:15.08    4:15.38   1
     1) #263 Karnie Gottschalk 11       2) #267 Eden Schulz 11
     3) #262 Morgan Craig 12            4) #266 Kelsey Miller 09
      2:08.153 (2:08.153)  3:11.690 (1:03.538)  4:15.377 (1:03.687)

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay CLASS B
================================================================================
 ALLEY 1 Bottom Lanes 1-8, Seeds 6-16
 ALLEY 2 Top Lanes 5-8, Seeds 1-5
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Elkhorn North                                     9:52.39    9:31.08   10
     1) #114 Britt Prince 10            2) #115 Morgan Sachs 10
     3) #108 Ella Ford 09               4) #116 Sydney Stodden 10
      2:19.660 (2:19.660)  4:44.874 (2:25.215)  7:12.871 (2:27.997)  9:31.080 (2:18.209)
  2 Waverly                                           9:49.36    9:43.75    8
     1) #299 Marisa Gross 09            2) #294 Lille Benes 09
     3) #296 Alonna Depalma 09          4) #305 Millie Waldo 10
      2:28.454 (2:28.454)  4:56.281 (2:27.827)  7:23.960 (2:27.679)  9:43.745 (2:19.786)
  3 Pierce                                            9:47.89    9:46.54    6
     1) #236 Payten Simmons 12          2) #230 Callie Arnold 12
     3) #232 Morgan Moeller 11          4) #237 Alexus Sindelar 12
      2:31.353 (2:31.353)  4:56.574 (2:25.222)  7:25.436 (2:28.863)  9:46.536 (2:21.100)
  4 Blair                                             9:50.06    9:47.69    5
     1) #56 Makayla Baughman 12         2) #59 Reece Ewoldt 10
     3) #55 Sophia Baedke 12            4) #54 Kaitlynn Amandus 12
      2:23.121 (2:23.121)  4:45.171 (2:22.050)  7:19.794 (2:34.624)  9:47.683 (2:27.889)
  5 McCook                                           10:04.20    9:51.54    4
     1) #175 Samantha (Sammy) Rodewald  2) #167 Paige Bortner 9
     3) #176 Leah Spencer 11            4) #170 Sienna Dutton 10
      2:30.595 (2:30.595)  4:58.091 (2:27.496)  7:26.443 (2:28.353)  9:51.534 (2:25.092)
  6 Bennington                                        9:57.57    9:56.63    3
     1) #44 Alexis Hiatt 09             2) #45 Samantha Jansen 11
     3) #49 Alexis O'Connell 10         4) #41 Gabriela Calderon 11
      2:32.800 (2:32.800)  5:03.111 (2:30.312)  7:37.894 (2:34.784)  9:56.623 (2:18.729)
  7 Northwest                                        10:04.46    9:57.96    2
     1) #202 Reagan McIntyre 9          2) #201 Reba Mader 12
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Hosted by the NSAA

Omaha Burke Stadium

Results

....Girls 4x800 Meter Relay CLASS B

     3) #199 Whitney Loman 11           4) #205 Kamrynn Mings 10
      2:34.233 (2:34.233)  4:56.438 (2:22.205)  7:26.265 (2:29.828)  9:57.954 (2:31.689)
  8 Wayne High                                        9:52.04   10:01.70    1
     1) #311 Faith Powicki 10           2) #307 Kierah Haase 10
     3) #309 Jala Krusemark 09          4) #310 Kyla Krusemark 09
      2:31.879 (2:31.879)  5:04.070 (2:32.192)  7:34.321 (2:30.252) 10:01.696 (2:27.376)
  9 Beatrice                                          9:53.17   10:04.74
     1) #37 Madeline Swanson 12         2) #29 Josie Frerichs 10
     3) #34 Chelsea Leners 12           4) #31 Addison Hatcliff 10
      2:26.466 (2:26.466)  5:01.198 (2:34.732)  7:36.664 (2:35.467) 10:04.739 (2:28.075)
 10 Platteview                                       10:01.07   10:06.91
     1) #243 Lydia Stewart 09           2) #245 Emily Wiebelhaus 10
     3) #239 Isabel Clarke 11           4) #242 Olivia Lawrence 10
      2:30.645 (2:30.645)  5:11.760 (2:41.115)  7:42.593 (2:30.834) 10:06.906 (2:24.314)
 11 Norris                                           10:03.74   10:07.58
     1) #193 Ellie Thomas 10            2) #191 Delaney Leyden 11
     3) #189 Laci Havlat 12             4) #195 Kendall Zavala 09
      2:28.199 (2:28.199)  5:01.858 (2:33.659)  7:42.040 (2:40.183) 10:07.578 (2:25.538)
 12 Omaha Skutt Cath                                 10:03.03   10:07.66
     1) #224 Josie Pogge 11             2) #228 Gabi Westfall 09
     3) #225 Anika Richards 11          4) #222 Anna Labenz 10
      2:27.919 (2:27.919)  5:00.626 (2:32.708)  7:36.091 (2:35.465) 10:07.656 (2:31.566)
 13 Elkhorn                                           9:53.07   10:10.65
     1) #100 Karly Rease 11             2) #95 Shaelee Connolly 10
     3) #104 Reese Turman 09            4) #99 Ayshia Prince 10
      2:27.478 (2:27.478)  5:01.483 (2:34.006)  7:34.960 (2:33.477) 10:10.648 (2:35.688)
 14 Plattsmouth                                      10:01.44   10:10.86
     1) #247 Jozlyn Barnes 12           2) #251 Jessica Meisinger 12
     3) #248 Natalie Briggs 11          4) #249 Lyndsey Caba 12
      2:31.739 (2:31.739)  5:01.392 (2:29.654)  7:33.324 (2:31.933) 10:10.854 (2:37.530)
 15 Chadron                                          10:10.88   10:13.85
     1) #78 Jazzy Munyiri 11            2) #73 Taegan Bach 9
     3) #76 Makinley Fuller 11          4) #77 Micaiah Fuller 11
      2:31.969 (2:31.969)  5:06.735 (2:34.767)  7:39.196 (2:32.462) 10:13.841 (2:34.645)
 16 St. Paul                                         10:03.38   10:32.58
     1) #278 Sidney Gawrych 10          2) #281 Clara Kunze 11
     3) #282 Gracie Mudloff 10          4) #284 Charlee Wegner 9
      2:33.986 (2:33.986)  5:10.578 (2:36.592)  7:50.265 (2:39.688) 10:32.573 (2:42.308)

Girls High Jump CLASS B
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #   17 Lauren Gerdes      10 Ashland-Greenwd      5-03.00    5-03.00   10
     4-11 5-01 5-03 5-05
        O    O    O  XXX
  2 #  180 Sarah Spahr        10 Milford              5-03.00   J5-03.00    8
     4-11 5-01 5-03 5-05
        O  XXO    O  XXX
  3 #   74 Tatum Bailey       12 Chadron              5-03.00   J5-03.00    6
     4-11 5-01 5-03 5-05
        O    O   XO  XXX
  4 #  271 Karsyn Leeling     10 Sidney               5-05.00   J5-03.00    4.50
     4-11 5-01 5-03 5-05
       XO    O   XO  XXX
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....Girls High Jump CLASS B

  4 #   38 Emma Anibal        11 Bennington           5-03.00   J5-03.00    4.50
     4-11 5-01 5-03 5-05
       XO    O   XO  XXX
  6 #  266 Kelsey Miller      09 Seward               5-01.00   J5-03.00    3
     4-11 5-01 5-03 5-05
        O  XXO  XXO  XXX
  7 #  181 Marissa Walker     12 Milford              5-01.00    5-01.00    1.50
     4-11 5-01 5-03
        O    O  XXX
  7 #  152 Margaret Haarberg  10 Kearney Catholic     5-03.00    5-01.00    1.50
     4-11 5-01 5-03
        O    O  XXX
  9 #  185 Makenna Starkey     9 Minden               5-01.00   J5-01.00
     4-11 5-01 5-03
        O   XO  XXX
 10 #  227 Lillian Vitera     09 Omaha Skutt Cath     5-01.00   J5-01.00
     4-11 5-01 5-03
       XO   XO  XXX
 11 #  150 Hanna Swearingen   11 Holdrege             5-01.00   J5-01.00
     4-11 5-01 5-03
        O  XXO  XXX
 12 #  218 Maria Connealy     11 Omaha Gross Cath     5-01.00    4-11.00
     4-11 5-01
        O  XXX
 13 #   79 Blake Barcel       10 Columbus Lakeview    5-01.00   J4-11.00
     4-11 5-01
       XO  XXX
 13 #  184 Kinsie Land         9 Minden               5-01.00   J4-11.00
     4-11 5-01
       XO  XXX
 13 #  137 Madison Smith      10 Gothenburg           5-01.00   J4-11.00
     4-11 5-01
       XO  XXX
 13 #  127 Bria Bench         10 Fort Calhoun         4-11.00   J4-11.00
     4-11 5-01
       XO  XXX
 17 #  192 Anistyn Rice       11 Norris               5-01.00   J4-11.00
     4-11 5-01
      XXO  XXX
 17 #  160 Rachel Kearney     11 Lexington            5-01.00   J4-11.00
     4-11 5-01
      XXO  XXX
 -- #  288 Katelyn Smith      11 Syracuse             5-01.00         NH
     4-11
      XXX
 -- #   14 Kailynn Gubbels    12 Arlington            5-07.50         NH
     4-11 5-01
      PPP  XXX
 -- #  128 Dala Drowne        11 Fort Calhoun         5-01.00         NH
     4-11
      XXX
 -- #   69 Kya Scott          12 Broken Bow           5-01.00         NH
     4-11
      XXX
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....Girls High Jump CLASS B

 -- #  235 Claudia Riggert    09 Pierce               5-01.00         NH
     4-11
      XXX

Girls Pole Vault CLASS B
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  290 Kennedy Stanley    12 Syracuse            11-06.00   11-06.00   10
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 12-00
      PPP    O     O     O     O     O   XXX
  2 #   37 Madeline Swanson   12 Beatrice            10-04.00  J11-06.00    8
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 12-00
        O    O     O     O     O   XXO   XXX
  3 #  148 Bradie Medina      11 Holdrege            10-04.00   11-00.00    5.50
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06
        O    O     O     O     O   XXX
  3 #  107 Allyson Dutoit     10 Elkhorn North        9-10.00   11-00.00    5.50
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06
        O    O     O     O     O   XXX
  5 #  303 Avery Scott        09 Waverly              9-10.00  J11-00.00    4
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06
        O    O     O    XO   XXO   XXX
  6 #  105 Savannah Bishop    12 Elkhorn North       10-10.00   10-06.00    2
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00
        O    O     O     O   XXX
  6 #  147 Kaitlyn Jewett     10 Holdrege            10-04.00   10-06.00    2
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00
        O    O     O     O   XXX
  6 #  229 Zelie Sorensen     12 O'Neill              9-10.00   10-06.00    2
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00
        O    O     O     O   XXX
  9 #  186 Chloe Bischoff     12 Norris               9-10.00  J10-06.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00
        O    O     O    XO   XXX
 10 #  101 Jordyn Rochholz    11 Elkhorn              9-10.00  J10-06.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00
        O   XO     O    XO   XXX
 11 #  171 Chayse Friehe      11 McCook              10-04.00  J10-06.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00
       XO   XO     O    XO   XXX
 12 #    5 Megyn Scott        10 Adams Central       10-04.00  J10-06.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00
        O    O     O   XXO   XXX
 13 #   43 Tatum Dowding      11 Bennington           9-10.00   10-00.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06
        O    O     O   XXX
 13 #  168 Hannah Crow        10 McCook               9-10.00   10-00.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06
        O    O     O   XXX
 13 #  206 Kyra Ray            9 Northwest            9-10.00   10-00.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06
        O    O     O   XXX
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....Girls Pole Vault CLASS B

 16 #  320 Chloe Koch         09 York                 9-10.00  J10-00.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06
       XO    O    XO   XXX
 17 #  316 Melanie Driewer    12 York                10-10.00    9-06.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00
       XO    O   XXX
 18 #  149 Erin Michalski      9 Holdrege             9-10.00   J9-06.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00
       XO   XO   XXX
 19 #   22 Jerzie Maher       12 Auburn               9-04.00    9-00.00
     9-00 9-06
        O  XXX
 20 #  317 Morgan Driewer     11 York                 9-10.00   J9-00.00
     9-00 9-06
       XO  XXX
 -- #  306 Jolee Wiese        11 Waverly              9-10.00         NH
     9-00
      XXX
 -- #   57 Sam Cemer          12 Blair                9-10.00         NH
     9-00
      XXX
 -- #  136 Ashlyn Richeson    10 Gothenburg           9-10.00         NH
     9-00
      XXX
 -- #   60 Greta Galbraith    10 Blair                9-04.00         NH
     9-00
      XXX
 -- #   19 Alivia Pike        10 Ashland-Greenwd      8-10.00         NH
     9-00
      XXX

Girls Long Jump CLASS B
========================================================================================
 TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
  1 #  187 Taylor Bredthauer  11 Norris              18-01.75   17-09.75   4.0  3  10
     17-09.75(4.0) 17-06(1.1) 17-08(2.9) 17-06.25(2.1) 17-01.50(2.4) FOUL(2.8)
  2 #   13 Keelianne Green    11 Arlington           17-10.50   17-09.25   2.4  3   8
     17-02.25(2.6) 16-04.50(2.4) 17-08.50(3.3) 17-09.25(2.4) 17-04.50(2.6) 17-08.75(3.2)
  3 #  271 Karsyn Leeling     10 Sidney              17-10.25   17-06.00   4.5  3   6
     17-06(4.5) 17-03.75(3.4) 16-10.75(2.4) 16-08.25(2.7) 16-10(2.5) 16-06.50(2.2)
  4 #  154 Ashley Keck        12 Kearney Catholic    17-02.50   16-11.75   1.7  2   5
     15-09.50(4.1) 16-11.75(1.7) 16-06.75(2.4) 16-03.75(2.6) 15-09(2.6) FOUL
  5 #  218 Maria Connealy     11 Omaha Gross Cath    17-04.00   16-10.25   4.5  3   4
     15-10.25(3.8) 15-11.25(2.2) 16-06(2.3) 16-10.25(4.5) 16-02.25(2.0) FOUL
  6 #  255 Mariyah Avila      12 Scottsbluff         17-10.00  J16-10.25   4.5  3   3
     16-01.75(4.1) 16-04(4.5) 15-06.50(1.5) 16-10.25(4.5) 16-00.75(2.7) 15-03.75(2.3)
  7 #  125 RaeAnn Thompson    11 Falls City          17-03.75   16-09.50   3.1  2   2
     16-09.50(3.1) 16-01(1.6) 16-08(3.3) 15-08.50(2.0) 16-00.25(1.8) 15-11.50(2.3)
  8 #  132 Gabrielle Moreno    9 Gering              16-10.00   16-08.50   2.0  2   1
     16-08.50(2.0) FOUL      FOUL      FOUL      15-04.75(2.1) 15-05(3.0)
  9 #  138 Ava Weyers         10 Gothenburg          17-03.75   16-05.75   1.8  3
     16-05.75(1.8) 13-08.50(2.4) 16-00(3.3) 15-11.75(4.0) 15-02.75(2.5) 15-03.50(3.4)
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....Girls Long Jump CLASS B

 10 #    1 Mari Conant        12 Adams Central       16-07.00   16-01.75   2.6  1
     16-00.75(3.4) FOUL      16-01.75(2.6)
 11 #  258 Marly Laucomer     10 Scottsbluff         17-00.00   16-01.50   3.8  2
     15-11.25(1.8) 16-01.50(3.8) 15-06.25(3.6)
 12 #  289 Kamdyn Stanley     12 Syracuse            18-02.25   16-01.00   1.7  3
     15-10.50(3.4) 16-01(1.7) 15-04.50(2.7)
 13 #   84 Grace Mustard      12 Columbus Scotus     17-09.00   16-00.25   4.1  3
     16-00.25(4.1) FOUL      15-05.50(2.5)
 14 #  163 Mia Rowe           12 Lexington           17-03.75   15-11.50   2.7  2
     15-11.50(2.7) 15-06(1.0) 15-10.25(2.8)
 15 #  238 Gina Wragge        12 Pierce              16-05.50   15-06.25   1.9  1
     13-09.75(3.4) 15-06.25(1.9) 15-05.75(2.7)
 16 #    7 Amauri Browning    12 Alliance            16-09.00   15-05.50   4.9  2
     14-05.50(2.4) 15-05.50(4.9) 15-04(1.5)
 17 #   28 Avery Barnard      11 Beatrice            16-04.75   15-04.75   1.8  1
     14-11.50(3.2) 15-01.50(2.0) 15-04.75(1.8)
 18 #  285 Hannah Knox        12 Syracuse            16-10.75   15-03.00   3.0  2
     14-08.50(3.3) 15-01(4.1) 15-03(3.0)
 19 #   46 Reese Jensen       09 Bennington          16-00.00   15-02.50   3.6  1
     15-02.50(3.6) 15-02(3.4) 14-07.25(3.1)
 20 #  241 Kaitlyn Jeffrey    12 Platteview          16-08.00   15-01.25   3.3  1
     14-08.50(2.2) 15-01.25(3.3) 15-01.25(2.7)
 21 #   39 Kaylee Appiah      10 Bennington          15-11.50   14-11.50   4.2  1
     14-08.75(3.6) 13-03(4.7) 14-11.50(4.2)
 22 #   48 Hannah Madden      11 Bennington          16-05.50   14-10.50   1.6  1
     11-11.50(3.6) 12-09.50(3.4) 14-10.50(1.6)
 23 #  194 Jordyn Williams    11 Norris              16-10.00   14-07.50   2.1  2
     FOUL      14-07.50(2.1) 14-06.75(3.4)
 24 #  279 Jenna Jakubowski   11 St. Paul            16-00.75   14-06.50   2.8  1
     14-01.50(3.0) 14-06.50(2.8) 14-04.25(1.7)

Girls Triple Jump CLASS B
========================================================================================
 TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
  1 #  218 Maria Connealy     11 Omaha Gross Cath    36-02.50   37-05.25   2.0  3  10
     35-03.50(2.1) 37-05.25(2.0) FOUL      35-03.50(0.6) 34-06.25(2.5) 34-00.75(3.0)
  2 #  163 Mia Rowe           12 Lexington           35-04.00   36-04.25   3.3  3   8
     35-01.75(1.8) 33-03.50(2.7) 34-10(1.6) 36-04.25(3.3) 35-06(1.4) 35-08.75(3.4)
  3 #  156 Rosalyn Roggasch   12 Kearney Catholic    36-01.50   36-01.75   2.2  3   6
     35-05.75(5.7) 34-07.50(6.5) 36-01.75(2.2) 34-09.50(0.9) 35-01.25(4.1) 35-05.50(0.7)
  4 #   13 Keelianne Green    11 Arlington           34-10.00   35-10.50   3.1  3   5
     34-10.25(1.9) 35-09.25(3.9) 34-06.25(3.6) 34-11.25(1.8) 35-01(3.1) 35-10.50(3.1)
  5 #  161 Reese Kuecker      11 Lexington           34-05.50   35-01.50   4.4  2   4
     33-11.50(0.6) 35-01.50(4.4) FOUL(4.0) 33-08(1.6) FOUL      34-09(0.6)
  6 #  238 Gina Wragge        12 Pierce              33-09.50   34-09.75   3.6  1   3
     34-06(6.8) 34-09.75(3.6) 33-08.75(2.7) 33-08.50(4.8) 34-02(2.8) 34-00.50(1.8)
  7 #   74 Tatum Bailey       12 Chadron             34-08.25   34-06.75   5.2  2   2
     FOUL      34-06.75(5.2) 33-06.75(4.8) 33-09(4.8) 33-07.50(2.0) 33-06.50(2.0)
  8 #   33 Jaelynne Kosmos    11 Beatrice            34-10.00   34-06.50   0.9  3   1
     34-01(1.2) 33-11.75(1.1) 34-06.50(0.9) 33-09(3.2) 33-07.75(2.1) 34-03.50(2.2)
  9 #  255 Mariyah Avila      12 Scottsbluff         35-01.50   34-03.50   2.4  3
     33-09.75(1.2) 33-00.25(2.8) 34-03.50(2.4) 33-05.75(1.5) 33-06(0.3) 33-09.75(2.8)
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....Girls Triple Jump CLASS B

 10 #   36 Riley Schwisow     11 Beatrice            33-11.50   34-00.00   2.5  2
     33-10(2.7) 34-00(2.5) 33-09.25(1.5)
 11 #  241 Kaitlyn Jeffrey    12 Platteview          34-00.75   33-07.50   2.5  2
     33-02.75(2.6) 33-07.50(2.5) 33-07(1.7)
 12 #  129 Kaylee Taylor      09 Fort Calhoun        32-09.00   33-06.50   2.7  1
     28-11.75(5.2) 31-00(2.8) 33-06.50(2.7)
 13 #  297 Mya Dubas          11 Waverly             35-03.00   33-04.25   1.5  3
     FOUL      32-07.75(2.0) 33-04.25(1.5)
 14 #    8 Jaelynne Clarke    10 Alliance            33-11.00   33-02.50   2.1  2
     31-08.50(0.8) 32-07.25(1.4) 33-02.50(2.1)
 15 #   72 Hallie Rutherford  10 Central City        33-06.50   33-02.25   4.6  1
     32-03.25(2.2) 33-02.25(4.6) 32-10.50(4.4)
 16 #   97 Emma Hague         11 Elkhorn             33-10.00   33-01.75   4.5  1
     31-03.25(1.8) 31-09.50(5.3) 33-01.75(4.5)
 17 #  121 Madi Jones         11 Falls City          34-00.75   32-09.75   3.5  2
     31-00.50(4.6) 32-09.75(3.5) 32-01.50(2.9)
 18 #   83 Kyra Bowen         10 Columbus Scotus     33-03.25   32-06.25   4.9  1
     32-06.25(4.9) 31-01.25(2.3) 31-10.25(4.3)
 19 #  286 Jayden Meyer       09 Syracuse            34-05.75   32-06.00   2.3  2
     32-03.75(0.9) 32-06(2.3) 32-01.50(3.0)
 20 #   32 Olivia Hatzenbueh  12 Beatrice            33-09.25   32-00.75   3.1  1
     32-00.75(3.1) FOUL      FOUL
 21 #  203 Sophia McKinney    12 Northwest           33-04.00   31-11.50   4.5  1
     31-07.25(4.9) 30-06.50(2.3) 31-11.50(4.5)
 22 #  221 Joscelin Banzhaf   10 Omaha Skutt Cath    34-00.25   31-11.00   1.5  2
     30-11.50(2.6) 31-03.50(1.7) 31-11(1.5)
 23 #  117 Madison Wilson     12 Elkhorn North       32-04.25   31-02.75   2.5  1
     31-02.75(2.5) FOUL      30-11.50(1.9)
 -- #  194 Jordyn Williams    11 Norris              36-01.50       FOUL        3
     FOUL      FOUL      FOUL

Girls Shot Put CLASS B
===================================================================================
 TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 #  188 Sage Burbach       12 Norris              43-03.00   46-04.00   3  10
      43-05.25  43-08.75  44-07.25  43-09.50  43-08.50  46-04
  2 #  234 Jozy Piper         12 Pierce              44-02.00   43-10.50   3   8
      41-02.50  43-00  43-10.50  42-11.25  42-04.50  43-07
  3 #  292 Lily Vollertson    12 Syracuse            39-06.50   42-06.75   3   6
      40-03.25  42-06.75  41-03.25  40-06.75  40-11  42-01.50
  4 #  273 Nyaluet Diew       11 South Sioux City    40-09.50   42-00.50   3   5
      38-09.50  40-04.75  FOUL  FOUL  40-10.50  42-00.50
  5 #  233 Elly Piper         12 Pierce              44-10.00   41-05.50   3   4
      38-06.25  40-00.50  41-05.50  FOUL  40-03.50  40-10.75
  6 #  190 Gracie Kircher     11 Norris              38-11.50   40-01.75   2   3
      36-04.25  34-05.25  38-08.50  37-02.50  39-09.50  40-01.75
  7 #  308 Brooklyn Kruse     11 Wayne High          39-11.00   39-11.50   3   2
      38-02.75  38-10.50  39-11.50  37-09.25  38-02  38-09.50
  8 #   20 Jaeleigh Darnell   12 Auburn              37-10.00   39-03.00   2   1
      38-06  FOUL  37-07  37-02  36-05.50  39-03
  9 #  112 Lauren Lajara      12 Elkhorn North       39-04.00   38-06.75   2
      37-11.25  38-06.75  36-11.75  37-00.25  37-06.25  38-01.50
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2022 Nebraska Class A & B State Championships - 5/18/2022 to 5/19/2022

Hosted by the NSAA

Omaha Burke Stadium

Results

....Girls Shot Put CLASS B

 10 #  162 McKinna Moats      12 Lexington           38-02.00   37-10.00   2
      35-08.50  34-05  37-10
 11 #  314 Claire Paasch      11 West Point Beemer   40-02.50   37-07.00   3
      35-05  FOUL  37-07
 12 #  173 Sierra H Kotschwa  12 McCook              39-11.50   37-04.25   3
      34-11.50  FOUL  37-04.25
 13 #  312 Meg Anderson       10 West Point Beemer   36-11.00   37-00.25   1
      36-10.75  36-01  37-00.25
 14 #  146 Ella Jacobson      11 Holdrege            36-09.50   36-05.50   1
      32-11.75  34-01.50  36-05.50
 15 #   69 Kya Scott          12 Broken Bow          36-05.50   35-09.25   1
      34-09.50  34-03  35-09.25
 16 #  315 Addison Cotton     11 York                37-03.50   35-04.00   2
      34-10.50  35-04  34-05
 17 #  252 Alex Johnson       12 Ralston             37-03.50   34-07.00   2
      34-00.25  34-07  33-10.75
 18 #  174 Korina [kori] Rip  10 McCook              36-11.75   34-05.00   1
      33-02  FOUL  34-05
 19 #  103 Alexa Swerczek     11 Elkhorn             36-11.25   33-09.25   1
      32-11  FOUL  33-09.25
 20 #  159 Cordelia Harbison  12 Lexington           37-05.00   33-04.25   2
      31-07.50  32-10  33-04.25
 21 #  265 Desirae Hibbert    12 Seward              36-10.50   33-03.00   1
      31-07.50  31-08.75  33-03
 22 #  301 Katyn Kappler      12 Waverly             36-11.50   33-02.75   1
      33-02.75  32-11.50  FOUL
 23 #  280 Amber Kosmicki     12 St. Paul            37-09.50   33-01.50   2
      33-01.50  FOUL  FOUL
 24 #  293 Ava Lausterer      10 Wahoo               35-01.75   31-04.25   1
      30-03.25  31-04.25  31-02.25

Girls Discus Throw CLASS B
===================================================================================
 TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 #  137 Madison Smith      10 Gothenburg            146-04     138-06   3  10
      138-06  FOUL  FOUL  134-00  FOUL  132-02
  2 #  234 Jozy Piper         12 Pierce                138-05     133-09   3   8
      131-06  121-01  133-09  FOUL  FOUL  129-04
  3 #  233 Elly Piper         12 Pierce                140-06     132-08   3   6
      105-02  132-08  123-10  100-08  130-07  126-10
  4 #  283 Olivia Poppert     12 St. Paul              116-10     126-10   1   5
      126-10  119-08  FOUL  119-04  121-00  116-06
  5 #  162 McKinna Moats      12 Lexington             129-08     125-10   3   4
      125-10  FOUL  119-09  116-03  118-07  113-05
  6 #  173 Sierra H Kotschwa  12 McCook                130-09     121-11   3   3
      111-10  121-11  116-04  118-11  121-07  116-01
  7 #   86 Chloe Walker       12 Columbus Scotus       124-01     120-04   3   2
      119-08  120-04  102-08  FOUL  99-06  112-10
  8 #  273 Nyaluet Diew       11 South Sioux City      122-08     119-11   2   1
      118-05  113-00  119-11  FOUL  98-02  96-11
  9 #   85 Hailey Steffensme  11 Columbus Scotus       120-07     119-01   2
      103-01  119-01  106-00  87-02  FOUL  107-01
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Results

....Girls Discus Throw CLASS B

 10 #   42 Ashley Dierks      10 Bennington          14-07.50     116-09   1
      109-08  116-09  110-06
 11 #  268 Maddie Viger       12 Seward                118-04     115-06   2
      115-06  FOUL  101-11
 12 #  308 Brooklyn Kruse     11 Wayne High            123-00     112-05   3
      111-11  FOUL  112-05
 13 #  112 Lauren Lajara      12 Elkhorn North         112-07     112-01   1
      107-03  112-01  FOUL
 14 #  301 Katyn Kappler      12 Waverly               117-06     111-06   2
      FOUL  106-08  111-06
 15 #  292 Lily Vollertson    12 Syracuse              121-03     110-04   2
      110-04  107-05  FOUL
 16 #  190 Gracie Kircher     11 Norris                121-06     109-07   2
      FOUL  86-09  109-07
 17 #  164 Kalli Sutton       11 Lexington             116-04     107-03   1
      107-03  103-07  FOUL
 18 #  319 Jami Hoblyn        12 York                  123-04     106-11   3
      FOUL  106-11  FOUL
 19 #  146 Ella Jacobson      11 Holdrege              121-10     104-09   2
      FOUL  104-09  FOUL
 20 #   20 Jaeleigh Darnell   12 Auburn                120-05     102-11   2
      FOUL  88-08  102-11
 21 #  280 Amber Kosmicki     12 St. Paul              115-10     100-03   1
      99-07  99-06  100-03
 22 #   40 Abi Brown          11 Bennington          07-02.50      99-11   1
      98-09  99-11  88-03
 23 #  252 Alex Johnson       12 Ralston               108-06      97-04   1
      91-08  97-04  96-10
 24 #    2 Claire Hemberger   11 Adams Central         115-11      96-04   1
      91-03  96-04  FOUL
=========================================================================================
                    Women - CLASS A - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Lincoln Southwest           89.66     2) Fremont                    68.50
    3) Omaha Westside              67        4) Gretna                     49
    5) Lincoln Pius X              43        6) Elkhorn South              40.16
    7) Lincoln High                36        8) Omaha Burke                32
    8) Lincoln East                32       10) Millard West               28
   11) Pap LV South                27       12) Millard South              26
   13) Millard North               21.33    14) Lincoln North Star         16
   15) Pap-La Vista                15.16    16) Omaha Central              11
   17) Grand Island                10       17) Kearney                    10
   17) Bellevue West               10       20) Omaha Northwest             8
   21) Columbus                     7       22) Lincoln Northeast           6.16
   23) Omaha North                  5       24) Omaha Marian                2
   25) Lincoln Southeast            1
=========================================================================================
                    Women - CLASS B - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Elkhorn North               79.50     2) Bennington                 55.50
    3) Arlington                   47        3) Pierce                     47
    5) Northwest                   41        6) Norris                     35
    7) Beatrice                    29        8) Falls City                 24
    9) McCook                      22       10) York                       20
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Omaha Burke Stadium

Results

....Girls Discus Throw CLASS B

   11) South Sioux City            19       12) Waverly                    16
   12) Syracuse                    16       12) Scottsbluff                16
   12) Lexington                   16       16) Kearney Catholic           14.50
   17) Omaha Gross Cath            14       17) Lincoln Christ             14
   17) Gothenburg                  14       20) Sidney                     13.50
   21) Ogallala                    11       22) Ashland-Greenwd            10
   22) Gering                      10       24) Milford                     9.50
   25) Chadron                      8       26) Holdrege                    7.50
   27) Blair                        7       28) Columbus Lakeview           6
   28) Cozad                        6       30) Seward                      5
   30) St. Paul                     5       32) Elkhorn                     4
   32) Adams Central                4       34) West Point Beemer           3
   34) Columbus Scotus              3       34) Wayne High                  3
   37) Hastings                     2       37) O'Neill                     2
   39) Broken Bow                   1       39) Omaha Skutt Cath            1
   39) Auburn                       1       39) Platteview                  1


